
.lwF- GasSaH Consulting Engineer 
580 South State Street 

Sutherlin. Oregon 97479 

CIVIL ENGINEER (503) 459-2243 
L A N D  SURVEYOR 

WATER RIGHTS EXAMINER 

June 22, 1993 

JUN 2 5 1993 

WATER R E S O U H ~ C ~DEPL 
SpLEM, OREGON 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

3850 	Portland Road, N.E. 

Salem, Oregon 97310 


Attention: Don Knauer 


Re: 	 SWR-83 (Kingery) 

SWR-91 (Sensabaugh) 

SWR (Helgeson, Map 1 of 2) 


Dear Don, 


Enclosed are the maps described above. 


Very truly you;s, 


Enclosures 


JFG/P 
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REGISTRATION STATEMENT MAP 


IN THE NAME OF CARROLL L. SENSABAUGH 


SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 27 SOUTH, RANGE 6 WEST, W.M. 

I INCH = 1320 FEET 

[ 1 LIMITS OF STOCKWATER 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF THE 
WATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION 
RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES. 

.' 
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REGISTRATION STATEMENT MAP 

IN THE NAME OF CARROLL L. SENSABAUGH 

SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 27 SOUTH, RANGE 6 WEST, W. 

I INCH = 1320 FEET 
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[ LIMITS OF STOCKWATER 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF THE 

WATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION 

RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES. 








An A f f i d a v i t  t e s t i f y i n g  t o  t h e  u s e  o f  water f o r  s t o c k  i n  

c o n j u n c t i o n  w i t h  f i l i n g  o f  a s u r f a c e  water r, e g i s t r a t i o n  st a t e m e n t  

P r e  - 1909 v e s t e d  water r i g h t  claim. F i l e d  by C a r r o l l  Sensabaugh.  

S t a t e  o f  Oregon 

County o f  Doug la s  

----L 
a f t e r  b e i n g  first d u l y  sworn  by me, ' 9 

d e c l y r e s  t h a t  :. 

1 , C r y s t a l  Conn was b a r n  i n  1912 v e r y  n e a r  t o  J o s e p h  Champaigne 

D.L.C. #57. It  h a s  been  fa rmed c o n t i n u o u s l y  d u r i n g  my l i f e t i m e  

and  l i v e s t o c k  h a v e  u s e d  t h e  water f rom t h e  c r e e k .  My p a r e n t s  a l s o  

were  f a m i l i a r  w i t h  t h e i r  n e i g h b o r s  f a rm and  l i v e s t o c k  o p e r a t i o n  

and  s p o k e  o f  i t  a number o f  times. T h e r e  was a d a i r y  on t h e  p l a c e  

i n  1922 and  my husband and  I l e a s e d  t h e  p r o p e r t y  f rom 1936 t o  1962.  

Water was pumped t o  s u p p l y  t h e  l i v e s t o c k .  

L.? i' 3 

S i g n e d  a n s  sworn  t o  ( o r  a f f i r m e d )  b e f o r e  m e  o n  " ' ~ L - ~ ' ---'0 


Nota ry  n t l b l i c  

M~ c o m i s s i o n  e x p i r e s :  ?"' "'.'3, ,  * , 



------- - 

An A f f i d a v i t  t e s t i f y i n g  t o  t h e  u s e  of w a t e r  f o r  s t o c k  i n  

c o n j u n c t i o n  w i t h  f i l i n g  of a  s u r f a c e  w a t e r  r e g i s t r a t i o n  statem 

P r e  - 1909 v e s t e d  w a t e r  r i g h t  c l a i m .  F i l e d  by C a r r o l l  Sensa  

S t a t e  o f  Oregon 

County o f  Douglas 

. . d - , a f t e r  b e i n g  f i r s t  d u l y  sworn 
d e c l a r e s  t h a t :  

I J o e l  Fenn was born i n  1910 on a n  a d j a c e n t  Donat ion Land Claim 

t o  t h e  Joseph  Champaigne D.L.C. # 57. I have obse rved  t h e  l a n d  

be ing  used a s  a  farm and l i v e s t o c k  u s i n g  t h e  w a t e r  from 

Champaigne Creek c o n t i n u a l l y  a l l  my l i f e .  My f a t h e r  who s e t t l e d  

h e r e  i n  1908 had a l s o  spoken of t h e  f a rming  and l i v e s t o c k  

o p e r a t i o n  of h i s  n e i g h b o r .  

J o e l  Fenn 

a f f i r m e d )  b e f o r e  m e  on 9- ZA-F=L 

Notary P u b l i c  

MY commission e x p i r e s :  CI93 -725 





SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received after July 18, 1990) 


CHECK B A S I N  MAP BPit-E U y a , * ~ RL \G UNADJ~DICATED AREA ? YQS 

R E C E I P T  # 92375 S W R N U M B E R  ql 
CHECK ENCLOSURES PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 0 h 9 2 .  

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP Q-~LL CHECK GLO PLATS ky-Gti2-

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST  P U B L I C  NOTICE PUBLICATION 

FORM REVIEW 

e/ blanks filled in f ep  s i p c r k t e  5 ~ * + 
7signed 


date received stamped 


MAP REV?W source and trib 

/ diversion point location 

d conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) 

J place of use 

7scale 

7township, range, section 


d north arrow 

7CWRE stamp

7disclaimer 


date survey was performed 

P . O . B .  of survey 
dimensions and capacity of diversion system 
7"beneficial uset1 type title 


"permanent-qua1 ityl1 paper 


WATER R I G H T  RECORD CHECK F I E L D  I N S P E C T I O N  

FINAL F I L E  REVIEW F I N A L  DATA BASE ENTRY 

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 

-42 



June 25, 1993 	 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  
-

D E P A R T M E N T  

JAMES F GOSSON 
580 SOUTH STATE STREET 
SUTHERLIN OR 97479 

re: 	 SWR-83 KINGERY 
SWR-91 SENSABAUGH 
SWR-115 HELGESON 

Dear Jim, 

Thanks for your prompt attention to my mapping requests. The maps have been added to the 
appropriate files. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 portlaid Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



June 4, 1993 	 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

JAMES F GOSSON 
580 SOUTH STATE STREET 
SUTHERLIN OR 97479 

re: SWR-91 

Dear Jim, 

In reviewing the file for a pre-1909 vested water right claim in the name of CARROLL L 
SENSABAUGH, I find that I do not have the "permanent quality" map. I would appreciate you 
sending the original so I can add it to the file. Thanks. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



INTERDEPARTMENT l'tlEMO 

TO: Watermaster ~istrict # 1s 

FROM: Adjudication Section 

RE: Surface Water Registration 

Enclosed is a copy of a Registration Statement and accompanying 
map that has been filed in your district. It has been numbered 

SWR m. I 

We are gathering information about this claim to a pre-1909 water 

use and would like you to assist us by filing out the checklist 

below and including any comments that you think might be of 

significance. 


(Yes or No) 


1. 	 Do you know anything about this water use? h/6 

2. 	 Have there been any distribution problems relating 
to this claim? NO 

3. 	 Do you.have reason to believe that the claimed 
priority date is not accurate? NO 

4. 	 Does the quantity of water claimed look 
unreasonable for the uses named? n/0 

5. 	 Does the place of use look to be accurately 

depicted by the CWRE map enclosed? 


6. 	 Do you know if there has been a period of more 
than a five years of non-use? A/b 

7. 	 Should someone in our section contact you 

concerning this claim? d o  

If you answered yes to any of the above questions, please explain 
below on an additional sheet of paper. 

Attach any memo's or correspondence that deal with this water use 

and return to the Adjudication Section at the address below. 


Thank you for your assistance. 


Sincerely, 


Adjudication Section 


L 
Enclosures 










- - 

W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

September 29, 1992 D E P A R T M E N T  

Carroll L. Sensabaugh 

311 Melqua Road 

Roseburg Or 97470 


RE: Surface Water Registration Statement 


Dear Mr Sensabaugh, 


This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration 

Statement in the name of Carroll L. Sensabaugh has been received 

by our office. The fees in the amount of $ 200.00 have been 
received and our receipt # 92375 is enclosed. Your registration 
statement has been numbered SWR-91. 


Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If 

necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will include a 

site inspection. If there are problems with your form we are 

usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be 

able to answer any questions you might have about the 

adjudication process at that time. 


Please feel free to contact this office if you have any 

questions. 


Don Knauer 

Adjudication Specialist 


enc 


3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 

92 37f ATERRESOURCESDEPARTMENT 
RECEIPT 3810 PORTLAND ROAD NE 

SALEM, OR 97310 
378-04551378-8130 IFAX) 

RECEIVED FROM: PPLlCATlON 


BY: PERMIT.-. . ..... 1

V 

TRANSFER 1 
I I 

(IDENTIFY) 

C n :  C r % @ $ H f F t  

101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT ( 
642.010 	 ADJUDICATIONS 

831.087 	 PUBLlCATlONSlMAPS 

830.650 	 PARKING FEES Namelmonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

) 02-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS 
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 	 a 

103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT ] 
MISCELLANEOUS:  

M,+,aw~w840.001 COPY FEES 8 

850.200 	 RESEARCH FEES 8 

W.109 	 MlSC REVENUE (IDENTIFY) 8 

520.000 	 OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 8 

WATER RIGHTS: 

842.001 	 SURFACE WATER 842.002 

842.003 	 GROUND WATER 842.004 

842.005 	 TRANSFER 842.006 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE 

842.022 	 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

842.016 	 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT El 
106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE] 
842.013 	 WELL CONST START FEE 18 I I CARD # I I 

I 

MONITORING WELLS 8 	 CARD # 

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
864.W 	 LOlTERY PROCEEDS )$ 

107-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER -842.01 1 	 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

642.115 	 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FWiWR0) 

-HYDRO APPLICATION 

/ / 


RECEIPT # 	 DATED:91 375 
.-

Distribution-White Copy-CustOmer. Yellow Copy-Fiscal, - -


